

Subject **Freedom of Information Act Request 3244**
From Mailbox – FOI <foi@essex-fire.gov.uk>
To [REDACTED]
Date 2017-02-08 13:04



- FOI 3244 list.xlsx (9 KB)

Dear Sirs,

Further to your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Please see our response below and with a table attached.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request you have the right to apply for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of your original email and should be addressed to: Clerk to the Fire Authority, Essex Legal Services, Seax House, Victoria Road South, Chelmsford, Essex CM1 1QH.

Please ensure that you quote the above reference number in all future communications.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Thank you for your interest in Essex County Fire And Rescue Service.

Kind regards

Freedom of Information Team

Essex County Fire & Rescue Service
Kelvedon Park, Rivenhall, Witham, Essex. CM8 3HB

www.essex-fire.gov.uk

Tel: (01376) 576000
Email: foi@essex-fire.gov.uk

-----Original Message-----

From: [REDACTED]
Sent: 13 January 2017 21:20
To: Mailbox – FOI <foi@essex-fire.gov.uk>
Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request

Dear Sir/ Madam

1. Please provide the number of Watch Managers (Control) at the Essex County Fire and Rescue Service.

1) We have 8 Watch Managers (split 4 and 4 between Watch Manager A and Watch Manager B – Watch Manager B is the more senior role of the two)

2. Please provide the names of all roles/grades senior to Watch Managers (Control) at both, along with the number of personnel at each role/grade.

2) Please see attached

Regards





Doing more than we ever have done to make Essex safer.

<http://www.essex-fire.gov.uk>

This communication may contain personal and confidential information and as such may be protected by the Data Protection Act 1998. It is intended only for the addressee indicated. Do not copy or send it to anyone else or use it in any way unless you are authorised to do so otherwise you may be acting unlawfully. If you have received this communication by mistake, please ignore it and reply to advise the sender immediately. Copyright in this communication either belongs to Essex Fire Authority or such use has been approved by the Copyright holder.